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Scale Testing 

In this section, the scale is varied.  We have ( SI 

units): 

numeber of detectors = 8 

phi = 90 

theta = 60 

psi = 45 

monochromatic source of freq = 1 

amp = 10 

detloc = scale *   

0.2356    0.2256    0.2556 

0.2257    0.2978    0.1350 

0.5375    0.9833    0.4396 

0.9891    0.0892    0.1755 

0.8970    0.7286    0.9501 

0.8163    0.8914    0.2313 

0.1514    0.5209    0.7084 

0.1264    0.5037    0.8124 



Scale  = 1 



Scale = 10 



Scale = 100 



Scale = 1000 



Scale = 10,000  



Scale = 1500  



Scale = 3000 



Scale = 2000 



Detector Location Testing 

In this section, the detectors are randomly place 

in a box of size 2,000 m.  For constant parameters 

we have: 

numeber of detectors = 8 

phi = 90 

theta = 60 

psi = 45 

monochromatic source of freq = 1 

amp = 10 
 

****In the following slide, detloc should me 

multiplied by 1,000 



 

Stest9: detloc =  

 1.3891    1.1340    

1.0108 

 1.8639    1.4234    

0.9480 

 0.4711    0.4871    

1.2928     

 1.6871    0.0004    

1.7131 

 0.6728    0.0834    

1.5129 

 0.1714    1.3112    

1.7110 

 0.0302    0.6237    

1.9573 

 1.4037    0.6346    

0.4083  
 

Stest10: detloc = 

1.4594    0.8090    

0.5245 

 0.7295    0.6754    

1.3009 

1.9360    0.5010    

0.4521 

0.4540    1.9757    

1.6601 

0.9675    1.8487    

0.1559 

0.1427    0.4806    

1.2733 

0.2208    0.5566    

1.8167 

1.2619    1.8513    

1.4686 
 

 

  
 

 

Stest11: detloc =  

1.3470    1.5577    

1.8817 

 0.3570    0.9226    

1.8670 

 1.3644    0.9146    

0.5589 

 0.3577    1.2471    

0.0461 

 1.1381    0.9367    

1.7794 

 1.7090    1.6514    

0.8223 

 1.8973    1.0806    

1.7441 

 1.8425    1.1248    

1.2288 

  
 

Stest12: detloc = 

0.7740    0.9741    

0.0340 

 0.6721    1.9625    

1.3873 

 0.2597    0.2458    

0.0734 

 0.8816    0.0938    

0.7083 

 0.3082    0.8183    

0.9929 

 1.6217    1.0570    

1.3806 

 1.4040    0.7322    

1.6179 

 1.5136    1.3335    

0.3176 
 

 

  
 

 

Stest13: detloc =  

0.2606    0.7360    

0.7535 

 1.1896    0.5552    

0.1604 

 0.1357    0.2343    

1.0935 

 1.8330    1.3203    

1.0229 

 1.6872    1.1922    

1.4802 

 1.3475    0.5347    

0.6999 

 0.2354    0.7088    

0.5586 

 1.1921    1.5537    

0.5083 
 

 

  
 

****detloc should me multiplied by 1,000 



stest9 



stest10 



stest11 



stest12 



stest13 



Source Location Testing 

Now the source location is varied.  The Constant 

Parameters are: 

number of detectors = 8 

psi = 45 

monochromatic source of freq = 1 

amp = 10 

detloc = 

1.3470    1.5577    1.8817 

 0.3570    0.9226    1.8670 

 1.3644    0.9146    0.5589 

 0.3577    1.2471    0.0461 

 1.1381    0.9367    1.7794 

 1.7090    1.6514    0.8223 

 1.8973    1.0806    1.7441 

 1.8425    1.1248    1.2288  
 



Stest 14: theta = 107.4981 phi =291.9691   



Stest 15: theta = 6.1805 phi = 178.6507 



Stest16: theta = 120.5378 phi = 347.6499  



Stest17: theta = 134.4162 phi = 170.1877  



Stest18: theta = 53.1288 phi = 186.7565 



Frequency Dependence Testing  

In this section, frequency dependence is tested.  

The constant parameters are: 

number of detectors = 8 

theta = 107.4981 

phi = 291.9691 

psi = 45 

monochromatic source 

amp = 10 

detloc = 

1.3470    1.5577    1.8817 

 0.3570    0.9226    1.8670 

 1.3644    0.9146    0.5589 

 0.3577    1.2471    0.0461 

 1.1381    0.9367    1.7794 

 1.7090    1.6514    0.8223 

 1.8973    1.0806    1.7441 

 1.8425    1.1248    1.2288  

  



Stest 19: freq = .001 



Stest20: freq = .01 



Stest21: freq = .1 



Stest22: freq = 1 



Stest23: freq = 5 



Polarization Testing 

In this section, dependence on polarization angle, 

psi, is tested.  The constant parameters are as 

before, with a monochromatic source of frequency 

1 



Stest24: psi = 288.9824 



Stest25: psi = 219.0981  



Stest26: psi =341.2668  



Stest27: psi = 235.7961 



Stest28: psi = 88.4760  



Broadband Signal Testing 

In this section, the constant parameters are the 

same as before, except the signal is broadband 

rather than monochromatic, and psi is kept at 45 

degrees. 



Stest29: f_analyse = .001 



Stest30: f_analyse = .01 



Stest31: f_analyse = .1 



Stest32: f_analyse = 1 



Stest33: f_analyse = 5 



Broadband / Polarization Testing 

In this section, we inject a broadband signal with 

a random polarization.  Otherwise all parameters 

are the same as before, with f_analyse being 1. 



Stest34: psi = 221.1975  



Stest35: psi = 41.2925 



Stest 36: psi = 314.6409  



Stest37: psi = 151.9996 



Detector Number Testing 

In this section we go back to a monochromatic 

signal of frequency 1, with a polarization angle of 

45.  All other parameters are the same as before, 

except for the number of detectors, which is 

varied.  



Stest38: 16 detectors 



Stest39: 32 detectors 


